
 

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE 

FDA BHWAN, KOTLA ROAD, NEW DELHI – 110 002 

 

Ref No.13-02/GA/2016-FSSAI          06 Feb 2019 

CORRIGENDUM – II  

 

CORRIDENDUM  TO  EOI No :13-02/GA/2016-FSSAI 

FOR EXTENTION OF DATE FROM EXISTING 07-02-2019 (1300 HRS) 

TO 15 FEB 2019 (1300 HRS) – RUNNING OF GYM/FITNESS CENTRE  

AT FDA BHAWAN PREMISES, NEW DELHI-110 002 

 

       Date for submission of Bids has been further extended to 15
th

  Feb 2019 (1300 Hrs) 

2. This issues with the approval of Competent Authority.     

   

            

         (RAVINDER KUMAR) 

          ASSTT DIR (GA) 

 

 


